ASS. REC. BY:	22005201/Kgc C
	SSIGNMENT
From: Date: Estimated Cost:	Ven No: SMA 3695R YERROR 06, 18
OD TTP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Truck / Trailer or Wason
at Workshop m/s EM	Make: Itando Shuttle c.c 1486
of	Colour M. Mes A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Sp.Reading 51105 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No. 52M042VB	C/No: GR . 1202514
Sum Insured: Excess:	- Oon Cond. Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
	Modi: Nil / STRIm / STD A/Rim or
(Policy Condition)	Tyre Size: F: 215/65R17
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	R:
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bal. or Market Value: & 77K	TOYO/OKO or
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal S Rear
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 9 mm R/Bal. 9 mm
Est. Repairs: ## days Res.: Yes or No	DOA 3 C/ - 1 CO
Lum Sum: 26 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	11.306
Date:Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
/ Est not reed	
not 1	1.11.200 6/2 1000
00.000	ed \$ 3519.64, 492)
Onto/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report Day	rs Of Repair:
1) 68/6 (1)/1000	survey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee:
Add Fee:	Transportation .
Add ree:	: Site Insp (\$) _ s + Rssı
Report Format: SMART Claims - TP	: Interview (\$) Finals
Report Format: SMart Claims - TP Lump Sum / LB.T. (S 3650	Tech Invs (\$) Others
	Weekend (\$

E M Solution Pte Ltd

160 Sin Ming Drive #03-18/19, Sin Ming Autocity Singapore 575722

Fax: 64584500 Tel: 64560226

GST Reg. No: 201016308K

NOT Nothains Resort After Pains
Flags

ESTIMATE (Revised)

Date: 11th June 2022

Mr Lee Bee Keow

Blk 223c Yishun Street 21 #06-473

Singapore 760223

Veh No: SMA 3695R

Make/Model: Honda Shuttle Chassis No: GK81202514

Date of Acc: 30.05.22 TP Veh No: SND 5500D

S/No	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Materials QF2		COA
1	1 pc	Rear Bumper 953		1,050.60
2	1 pc	Rear Bumper Reflector RH		\$ 6M 49.60 -
3	1 pc	Rear Bumper Reflector Grille RH		\$ nd 45.00 U
4	1 pc	Rear Bumper Tow Hook Cover	lenie	\$ 16.50 X
5	2 pcs		11015 24.90	\$ 49.80
6	1 pc	Rear Lamp RH 526.30		520.50
7	1 pc	Rear Fender RH 1171-30		1,121.30
8	1 pc	Rear Fender Air Duct RH		\$ 10 44.30
9	1 pc	Rear Fender Liner RH	0	1 \$ Sh 96.80 X
10	1 pc	Rear Fender Inner Upholstry Trim	14	371.20
11	1 pc	Rear Bumper Bracket RH		\$ 011 22.50
12	1 pc	Rear Bumper Inner Sponge RH		CM \$ 61.30 X
13	1 pc	Rear End Panel		\$ 1 477.90 X
14	1 pc	Rear Wheel House Inner Panel		\$ 1 938.00 X
15	1 pc	Rear Chassis Panel RH		\$ 1 215.50 X
			4	\$ 5,080.80
			Less 20%	\$ 1,016.16
				\$ 4,064.64
		Special Nett		
1	1 set	Rear Bumper Clips		\$ Ne 45.00 -
2	1 set	Rear Fender Inner Upholstry Clips		5 Ma 40.00 -
3	1 pc	Rear Bumper Lower Lip		\$ CM 450.00 -
4	1 set	Reverse Sensor		\$ \$ 280.00 X
5	1 pc	Windscreen Sealant		\$ ~ 50.00 30.
	1.0	avole sigs		\$ 865.00
		Labour		
1	To remove	Rearrange electrical wirings, check lightings		\$ 80.00 20
2		& replace upholstry, cushion seat & trim garnishes.		\$ 80.00
3		e, reinstal rear fender quarter glass		\$ 100.00 60
4		e, repair & replace damaged bodyparts and where		7 200.00 00
7		to the accident.		\$ 1,000.00 60
5		respray painting on affected portions KK Auto Consulta	nte honon notific	\$ 800.00 600
6		& renew reverse sensor the Repairer of the	tollowing:	\$ 80.00 50
7		ing on affected portions.	er spray Vinting	Figure 1995 The First
,	Rust proof	To display a lagely page.	art(s) dyrahonirryotal	\$ 80.00 \$ 2,240.00
		Parts pines in subject	it to confirmation	
		• Third narty survey is or	tal Parts & Labour	sis \$ 7,169.64
		and the state of t	at is surowed	- 1,203.01
		is subject to that appro-	must be resurveyed and real from Insurance Comp	The state of the s
	F	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	or from insurance Comp	any
		Ackino ledged by Rabair	Hr.	



for E M Solution Pte Ltd

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Part	icu	lars
--------------------	-----	------

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Owner ID: 732G

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SMA3695R

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended Deregistration Date: 13 Jun 2022
Vehicle Make: HONDA

Vehicle Model: SHUTTLE 1.5G CVT

Primary Colour: Red

Manufacturing Year: 2018

Engine No.: L15B5462887

Chassis No.: GK81202514

Maximum Power Output: 97.0 kW (130 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$19,250.00
Original Registration Date: 04 Jun 2018

First Registration Date: 04 Jun 2018

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$9,250.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 03 Jun 2028
PARF Rebate Amount: \$6,937.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 03 Jun 2028

COE Category: E - Open - all except motorcycle

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid: \$38,600.00

COE Rebate Amount: \$23,057.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$29,994.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Jun 2022

SS02225V0001 / S & H Motor Pte Ltd ENTRY DATE & TIME: 31/05/2022 11:57 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Wong Kee Nyuk VERSION: 1 (31/05/2022 11:57 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information 31/05/2022 11:57 (SGT) 30/05/2022 18:45 (SGT) Bukit Timah Rd, Singapore

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMA3695R

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Country/State of Loss

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

Lee Bee Keow S1446732G

junlong_88@hotmail.com (Phone) +65-98739942

(Home) +65-98739942

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Honda Shuttle

Private use

No - Claiming third party

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd

Private car

Auto

1500

No

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

5100950075-03

Comprehensive

DRIVER

Name of Driver

Yeo Jun Long S8804887C

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

refer attached police report.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Yes

No

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Private car

SND5500D

Toyota

Vellfire

23/02/1988 Outdoor 23/11/2010 11 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-98739942

junlong_88@hotmail.com Blk 223 Yishun Street 21 #06-473

760223 No

mother-in-law

No

Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked

Clear Dry

No

2 No

Yes 1

No

Yes

Traffic Police (Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

No

Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

cribe Circumstances of th		
		00 15 10
Refer to Police	Report attached: 7/2022	0230/1064
and the second s		

- A AND THE STATE OF THE STATE		
		-
		2.89
	WALL TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
claration ,		
e declare the foregoing particula	s are true in every respect.	
		,
		1.7
	10	1/
1.0	Val	1/
1 77.	4	1/
1/2		
licyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date	Witnessed by Reporting Co

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts malow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involv disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the haurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Reporting Centre Rersonnel

Sketch Plan

Esses
Petre | Station

A) SMA-3 C45R

B) SMD 5.500D

IMAGES











1 of 3

Report No. T/20220530/7069

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 30/05/2022 22:06		de:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informant'	s Particul	ars			
Name of Informant: YEO JUN LONG			Address: 675D YISHUN AVENUE 4 #08-818 SINGAPORE 764675		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S8804887C			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98739942	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email: JUNLONG_88@HOTMAIL.COM		
Sex: Male	Age: 34	Date of Birth: 23/02/1988	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Accide	nt			
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 30/05/2022 18:45	Type of Location: Entrance of Esso Petrol Kiosk	
Location:					
BUKIT TIMAH	H ROAD				
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
Clear Dry		Dry		60 Km/h	
		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
One Way		Not Controlled		Heavy	
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ving Vehicles - Head To	o Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SMA3695R	Car					0
SND5500D	Car	ТОУОТА	Vellfire Elegance MoonRoof	Silver	Slightly Damaged	0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20220530/7069

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian Ir	volved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Ped	lestrian	Cross	ing: NA
Driver						
Name	YEO JUN LONG	Lovi	Contac	ID No.		S8804887C
Related Vehicle	SMA3695R (Car)			Contac	ct No.	98739942
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		to man To Suffi you had so Suffi named so Sufficient	Class Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	970 JUNE 1970
No. of Days gran	NIL	Degree of		NIL	SHOREQUEEN	

Brief Details.

I was travelling along Bukit Timah Rd towards the direction of Newton Circus and was planning to refuel at Winstedt Esso petrol kiosk. As there was a short queue formed at the station itself, the car infront of me stopped briefly before the actual queue for a female pedestrian to cross the road (at the entrance of Esso). I had stopped behind him, with my left signal on signaling my intention to enter the kiosk itself. My video footage showed that the lorry behind had changed to the center lane, which was followed by this Toyota Vellfire behind the lorry travelling on the left most lane. As I stopped at the entrance of Esso, the Vellfire continued travelling with no sign of slowing down and collided with my rear right side of my vehicle. Due to the sudden impact of the collision, I immediately signalled my hazard light and proceeded to stop at one side at the entrance of Esso. However, the Vellfire continued to travel at the left most lane and didnt show any signs of stopping. He was last seen turning into Winstedt Rd after the Shell petrol kiosk. I exited Esso and turned in to Winstedt Rd (following his last seen travelling route) but wasnt able to locate him anywhere.

I have my in-car video footage of both front and back cam which both exceeds 2MB.





T/20220530/7069

3 of 3

Report No. T/20220530/7069

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sk	etc	h	PI	a	n
011	CLO			u	, ,

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 30/05/2022 22:06
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / SUFIYAN BIN KHAIRI Contact No.: 65476148	Classification Of Case:

NP168